

General Terms and Conditions for registration for the VISAR 2022, May 20-21, 2022, Vienna/AT

The minimum age limit for registration is 18 years.

All time specifications within the VISAR 2022 registration process refer to CEST (Central European Summer Time). MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 assumes no liability for errors or misprints.

REGISTRATION

Registration for the VISAR 2022 is to be made electronically by completing the respective registration form. Registrations without full name, complete email, postal address, and date of birth cannot be processed.

Registration fees depend on the date of your payment. The relevant VISAR 2022 registration deadlines are announced on the following website: https://medahead-fortbildung.at/event/visar-2022/.

REGISTRATION DEADLINES

Early Bird Fees	until April 17, 2022 (23:59 CEST)
Late Fees	until May 21, 2022 (23:59 CEST)

REGISTRATION FEES

The following registration fees and deadlines are valid for the VISAR 2022 congress.

	EARLY (until 17.04.2022)		LATE (18.04 - 21.05. 2022)		
TICKETS	net	et gross		gross	
Regular	€ 425,00	€ 510,00	€ 450,00	€ 540,00	
Resident	€ 250,00	€ 300,00	€ 275,00	€ 330,00	
Nurse	€ 20,00	€ 24,00	€ 50,00	€ 60,00	
Student	€ 20,00	€ 24,00	€ 50,00	€ 60,00	

RESIDENT REGISTRATION

Reduced resident registration fee is available for all residents. Please send your resident proof to the MEDahead Office (k.lula@medahead.at).

REGISTRATION OF THIRD PERSONS

Upon registration on behalf of third persons, the registering person warrants and guarantees to be entitled to execute such registrations according to these General Terms and Conditions in the name and on behalf of such third persons.





PAYMENT

Payment of the registration fee can be made by credit card (VISA or MasterCard) or PayPal. No other payment methods will be accepted. Upon receipt of the payment, a payment confirmation will be issued and sent via email.

CANCELLATION, POSTPONEMENT, RELOCATION

In the event of cancellation, postponement, relocation of VISAR 2022 due to events beyond the control of VISAR (e.g. cancellation of flights, strikes, natural disasters, epidemics, travel bans, official orders, closure of the event centre, etc.) MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR shall not be obliged to any refunds. In such event, the obligation of MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR shall be restricted to take reasonable efforts to relocate and/or to postpone the VISAR 2022 for not more than seven months from the original finish date. In the event of a relocation and/or postponement of the VISAR 2022, the contract partner of VISAR 2022 shall remain entitled to participate at the VISAR 2022 at the new date and/or the new venue under the same terms and conditions. In such event, MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR will not be liable for any damage or loss incurred by their contract partner. If, for any reason, it becomes impossible to hold the VISAR 2022 within the deadline of seven months, MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR will refund the amount paid to the contract partner.

REFUND

All requests regarding the refund have to be communicated in writing to the MEDahead Office (k.lula@medahead.at) within the following deadlines:

<u>Until 17.04.2022</u> The refund of the paid registration fee is possible. A handling fee of 50,00€ will be charged.

<u>Between 18.04.2022 – 08.05.2022</u> 50% of the paid registration fee will be refunded.

<u>After 09.05.2022</u> No refund of the registration fee is possible.

Please note that all refunds will be done after VISAR 2022 congress.

NAME CHANGES

Name changes will be treated like a cancellation of one registration and a new registration of another participant. New registration and payment are required.

PERONAL DATA

Participants are entitled to revoke their consent to the specific data processing at any time by contacting the MEDahead Office (<u>k.lula@medahead.at</u>).

CONGRESS MATERIAL

The congress material will be made available to the participant onsite at the registration desk.







BADGES AND SAFETY

The safety of all meeting delegates and participants is of utmost importance to the MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022. Security measures and precautions at the VISAR 2022 venue have been tightened to ensure maximum security for all attendees.

Badges must be worn visibly on the meeting grounds at all times. The badge shows the following participants' details: first name, last name, city and country. MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./ VISAR 2022 reserves the right for staff to check participants' identification upon admission to and/or inside the meeting venue. Participants may at any time be requested to present adequate proof of identity in the form of a passport, driver's license, national or military identification or student ID. Documents for the proof of identity must include a photograph and signature.

LOST/FORGOTTEN BADGE

In the case of loss, a replacement badge will only be provided against full payment of the applicable onsite/late registration fee. Forgotten badges will be replaced against a deposit of the full onsite/late fee, which will be refunded as soon as the original badge is presented. The congress badge may only be used by the person stated on the badge and cannot be assigned to other persons.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE/ACCREDITATION

Any confirmation or certification related to VISAR 2022 will be available after the congress.

FILMING AND PHOTOGRAPHY

We would like to inform you that there may be filming and photography during the congress. A photo gallery with all photos taken during the meeting may be available to registered participants on the VISAR 2022 website.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

There is neither any liability nor any obligation of MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 in case of cancellation of the VISAR 2022 congress for whatever reasons. Apart from damages caused by physical injury, the liability of MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 for damages of any other kind shall be restricted to wilful intent or gross negligence. Neither MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H. nor VISAR 2022 shall be liable for any damages caused by force majeure.

PLACE OF PERFORMANCE/APPLICABLE LAW/PLACE OF JURISDICTION

The place of performance of any duties and obligations of the MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 and the venue of the congress shall be Vienna.

Any contractual relationship with the MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 shall be subject to Austrian law.

Place of jurisdiction shall be Vienna, Austria. MEDahead Gesellschaft für medizinische Information m.b.H./VISAR 2022 shall also be entitled to pursue any claim before the courts of law competent for the defendant's domicile or general residence.



